## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10012/2015

SUBE SINGH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

INDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anindita Das,adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Mr.Bhaskar Roy, Adv. Mr.B.S.Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks time as last chance is given to all the respondents to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 20.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB