ecourtsindia.com

Listed on: 20.01.2016 Before Ld. Registrar

Court No. 2 Item No. 70

## SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 10012/2015

Sube Singh ...Petitioner

**VERSUS** 

Inder Mohan Singh & Ors.

... Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 03.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Four weeks time as last chance is given to all the respondents to file the counter affidavit. List the matter again on 20.01.2016."

It is submitted that as directed above, Counsel appearing for all the respondents has still not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.; Ch No.22

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi