SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10012/2015

SUBE SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anindita Das, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Bhaskar Roy, Adv.

Mr.Ajit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr.Bhaskar Roy, on behalf of Mr.Ajit Sharma, AOR has stated that he has filed the counter affidavit for all the respondents and copy of the same has been served on the Ld.counsel for the petitioner in open Court. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar