<u>Listed on: 30.06.2016</u> <u>Before Court No. 10</u> Item No. 61

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 10012/2015

Sube Singh

... Petitioner

VERSUS

Inder Mohan Singh & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.03.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained."

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice to all the three respondents was issued on 25.04.2015 by registered AD. Mr. Ajit Sharma, Advocate has on 15.01.2016 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the respondents. He has on 19.01.2016 filed counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents and the same has been included in SLP Paper Books.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF JUNE, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.; Ch No.22

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi