SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10012/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/11/2014 in RSA No. 160/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SUBE SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Anindita Das, Adv.

Mr. Manish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list the Special Leave Petition after two weeks to enable them to file rejoinder affidavit and additional documents in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER