Listed on: 05.08.2016 Before Court No. 7

Item No. 41

SECTION: XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 10012/2015

Sube Singh

... Petitioner

VERSUS

Inder Mohan Singh & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.06.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"On the joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list the Special Leave Petition after two weeks to enable them to file rejoinder affidavit and additional documents in the matter."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioner has on 29.07.2016 filed Rejoinder-affidavit and the same is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that counsel appearing for all the respondents has on 03.08.2016 filed application for permission to urge new facts and file additional documents alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation (Registered as I.A. Nos. 4 and 5) and the same are being circulated herewith.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 4th DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.; Ch No.22

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/NK